NORTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL JUSTICE

EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION
[MAY 2016]

Representatives of the N.C. Association of Chiefs of Police

Chief Tim Ledford 704-545-1085 (W)
Mint Hill Police Department 704-545-7133(Fax)
7151 Matthews-Mint Hill Road tledford@police.minthill.com
Mint Hill, NC 28227

Chief Scott Cunningham 336-996-2390 (W)
Town of Kernersville 336-992-5470 (Fax)
P.O. Box 728 scunningham@toknc.com
Kernersville, NC 27285-0728

Chief Tim Hayworth 919-823-1818 (W)
Zebulon Police Department 919-269-0312 (Fax)
1001 N. Arendell Avenue thayworth@townofzebulon.org

Zebulon, NC 27597

Representatives of the N.C. Police Executives Association

Chief William “Bill” Hollingsed 828-456-5363 (W)
Waynesville Police Department 828-456-2001 (Fax)
#9 South Main Street Bhollingsed @waynesvillenc.gov
Waynesville, NC 28786

Chief Harold E. Medlock, Jr. 910-433-1819 (W)
Fayetteville Police Department 910-433-1895 (Fax)
467 Hay Street hmedlock@ci.fay.nc.us
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Chief James Moore 252-972-1471 (W)
Rocky Mount Police Department 252-972-1232 (Fax)
330 S. Church Street james.moore@rockymountnc.gov

Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Representatives of the N.C. Law Enforcement Officers’ Association

Mr. Eddie Caldwell 919-459-1052 (W)
Post Office Box 20049 919-781-6705 (H)
Raleigh, NC 27619-0049 919-783-5272 (Fax)

ecaldwell@ncsheriffs.net
Mr. Lee Farnsworth 828-318-9728 (H)
26 B Boundaryline Dr. NW leef@kimblesfood.com

Calabash, NC 28467

Representative of the N.C. Law Enforcement Training Officers' Association

Mr. Nathan Mizell 252-451-8278 (W)
Nash Community College 252-799-9285 (cell)
522 N Old Carriage Road Nmizell@nashcc.edu

Rocky Mount, NC 27804
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Representative of the N.C. League of Municipalities

Mayor Bobby Kilgore 704-283-6967 (W)
1202 Dove Street 704-283-5003 (Fax)
Monroe, NC 28112 bkilgore@monroenc.org

Representative of the N.C. Conference of District Attorneys
Mr. Trey Robison

District Attorney’s Office 704-698-3193 (W)
P. O. Box 1065 704-698-3111 (Fax)
Monroe, NC 28111 pat.s.robison@nccourts.org

Representative of the North State Law Enforcement Officers' Association

Lieutenant Yolanda Sparrow 910-341-0132 (W)
Wilmington Police Department 910-341-0137 (Fax)
615 Bess Street yolanda.sparrow@wilmingtonnc.gov

Wilmington, NC 28401

Representative of the N.C. Criminal Justice Association

Dr. Robert D. Ruth 704-894-2256 (W)
Davidson College 704-894-2782 (Fax)
P. O. Box 1554 boruth@att.net

Davidson, NC 28036-1554

Representative of the N.C. Law Enforcement Women's Association

Captain Marianne Bond 919-560-4322 (W)
Durham Police Department 919-560-4971 (Fax)
505 West Chapel Hill Street Marianne.bond@durhamnc.gov

Durham, NC 27701

Appointment by the Governor (Police Chief)

Chief Allen Smith 252-723-7041 (cell)
104 Mulberry Court allen.smith@carteretcountync.gov
Pine Knoll Shores, NC 28512

Appointment by the Governor (Correctional Officer - OSDT)

Mr. Charles Walston 919-367-7107 (W)
DPS/Office of Staff Development & Training 919-367-7180 (Fax)
4213 Mail Service Center charles.walston@ncdps.gov

Raleigh, NC 27699

Appointment by the Governor (Citizen)

Mr. James Fisher-Davis 704-737-8704(Cell)
Central Piedmont Community College 704-330-4120 (Fax)
Merancas Campus -TS206 james.fisher-davis@cpcc.edu

Charlotte, NC 28235-5009

Appointment by the Attorney General (Citizen)

Chief Raymond L. Davis, Jr. (retired) 252-207-9501 (Cell)
409 Cameron Street

Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948 Outerbankers?2@charter.net
Appointment by the General Assembly (Senate Pro Tem.)

Mr. Richard Epley 828-874-4300 (W)
201 Saint Jermaine Avenue, SW 828-874-4311 (Fax)
Valdese, NC 28690 richardaepley@yahoo.com
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Appointment by the General Assembly (Senate Pro Tem.)

Chief Ron Parrish 336-449-7926 (W)
Gibsonville Police Department 336-449-0678 (Fax)
129 West Main Street ronparrish@hotmail.com

Gibsonville, NC 27249

Appointment by the General Assembly (Speaker of the House)

Mr. Steve Johnson 919-818-2391 (Cell)
2310 Tryon Road 919-821-0858 (Fax)
Raleigh, NC 27603 rsjohn@mindspring.com

Appointment by the General Assembly (Speaker of the House)

Mr. Ricky Parks, Chief Deputy Marshall 919-831-5939 (W)
Supreme Court of North Carolina 919-414-6863 (Cell)
Post Office Box 1841

Raleigh, NC 27602

Appointment by the General Assembly (Correctional Officer - Senate Pro Tem.)

Mr. Michael Slagle 828-766-2535 (W)
Correctional Administrator | 828-766-2396 (Fax)
545 Amity Park Road mike.slagle@ncdps.gov

Spruce Pine, NC 28777

Appointment by the General Assembly (Correctional Officer - Senate Pro Tem.)

Ms. Teresa Jardon 828-228-6648 (W)
309 Colombo Street, SW, Suite 101 828-757-5742 (Fax)
Valdese, NC 28690 teresa.jardon@ncdps.gov
Appointment by the General Assembly (Correctional Officer - Speaker of the House)

Ms. Angela Williams, Asst. Judicial District Manager 336-761-2424 (W)
DPS/Division of Adult Corrections and Juvenile Justice 336-761-2088 (Fax)
102 W. Third Street, Suite 520 Angela.Williams@ncdps.gov

Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Appointment by the General Assembly (Correctional Officer - Speaker of the House)

Mr. David Dail 336-694-1583 (W)
981 Murray Road 336-694-1248 (Fax)
Blanch, NC 27212 david.dail@ncdps.gov

Attorney General of the State of North Carolina - Ex Officio Member
Mr. Roy Cooper, Attorney General

[Ms. Robin P. Pendergraft, Senior Deputy AG] 919-881-2320 (W)
Medicaid Investigations Division 919-571-4837(Fax)
5505 Creedmoor Road, Suite 300 rpender@ncdoj.gov

Raleigh, NC 27612
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Secretary, Department of Public Safety - Ex Officio Member
Mr. Frank L. Perry, Secretary

[Commissioner Gregory K. Baker]

N.C. Department of Public Safety

Law Enforcement Division

4201 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-4201

President, The University of North Carolina - Ex Officio Member
Mr. Thomas W. Ross, President
[Mr. Brent Herron]
University of North Carolina
General Administration
Post Office Box 2688
Chapel Hill, NC 27515-2688

Dean, School of Government - Ex Officio Member
Mr. Michael R. Smith, Dean
[Mr. Jeff Welty]
School of Government
CB #3330 Knapp Building
UNC-Chapel Hill
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3330

919-436-3108 (W)
919-715-8477 (Fax)
gregory.baker@ncdps.gov

919-962-4594 (W)
919-962-5463 (Fax)
bherron@northcarolina.edu

919-843-8474 (W)
919-962-2370 (Fax)
welty@sog.unc.edu

President, North Carolina Community College System - Ex Officio Member

Dr. R. Scott Ralls, President
[Ms. Tracy McPherson, Director
Public Safety Training Programs]
Department of Community Colleges

919-807-7117 (W)
919-807-7164 (Fax)

mcphersont@nccommunitycolleges.edu

5016 Mail Service Center
200 West Jones Street
Raleigh, NC 27603

Colonel William “Bill” Grey
N. C. State Highway Patrol
512 North Salisbury Street
Post Office Box 29590
Raleigh, NC 27626-0950

Vacant

N. C. State Bureau of Investigation
3320 Garner Road

Raleigh, NC 2762

919-733-7952 (W)
919-733-1889 (Fax)
William.grey@ncdps.gov

919-662-4500 (W)
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EDUCATION & TRAINING

STANDING COMMITTEES

Robin Pendergraft, Chair
Bob Ruth

Tracy McPherson

Lee Farnsworth

Steve Johnson

Greg Baker

Charles Walston

Nathan Mizell

Harold Medlock

Richard Parks

2015 -2016

Bill Hollingsed, Chairman
Eddie Caldwell, Vice-Chairman

PLANNING & STANDARDS

Scott Cunningham, Chair
Brent Herron

PROBABLE CAUSE

Ray Davis, Chair
Marianne Bond

James Moore Ron Parrish
Richard Epley Yolanda Sparrow
Jeff Welty Tim Hayworth
Trey Robison Bobby Kilgore
Allen Smith Angela Williams
Bill Grey Tim Ledford
Teresa Jardon David Dail
James Fisher-Davis Michael Slagle

STAFFE

Mr. Steven G. Combs, Director
Criminal Justice Standards Division
Post Office Drawer 149

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-661-5980

scombs@ncdoj.gov

Mr. Trevor Allen and Mr. Richard Squires, Deputy Directors
Criminal Justice Standards Division

Post Office Drawer 149

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-779-8205 and 779-8204

tallen@ncdoj.gov

rsquires@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Lauren Earnhardt and Ms. Whitney Belich
Attorney General’s Office

Post Office Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-716-6500

Learnhardt@ncdoj.gov

Whelich@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Donna Byrd

Criminal Justice Standards Division

Post Office Drawer 149

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-661-5910 Fax: 919-779-8210

dhbyrd@ncdoj.gov

Mr. Mark Strickland, Director
North Carolina Justice Academy
Post Office Box 99

Salemburg, NC 28385-9990
Phone: 910-525-4151
mstrickland@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Darlene Jackson
North Carolina Justice Academy
Post Office Box 99
Salemburg, NC 28385-9990
Phone: 910-525-4151
[EDUCATION & TRAINING COMMITTEE]
Kdjackson@ncdoj.gov

Ms. Dawn Suffel

Criminal Justice Standards Division

Post Office Drawer 149

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-661-5992 Fax: 919-779-8210
[PLANNING & STANDARDS COMMITTEE]
dsuffel@ndoj.gov

Ms. Charminique Branson

Criminal Justice Standards Division

Post Office Drawer 149

Raleigh, NC 27602

Phone: 919-779-8206 Fax: 919-779-8210
cbranson@ncdoj.gov
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[COMMISSION CLERK/STANDARDS COMMITTEE]
NORTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL JUSTICE
EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION
[MEMBERSHIP TERMS] X=Expiration Term

POSITION APPOINTMENT JUNE 30, 2016 JUNE 30, 2017 JUNE 30, 2018
1. Chief Tim Ledford X
2. Chief Scott Cunningham X
3. Chief Tim Hayworth X
4. Chief Bill Hollingsed X
5. Chief Harold Medlock X
6. Chief James Moore X
7. Mr. Eddie Caldwell X
8. Mr. Lee Farnsworth X
9. Mr. Nathan Mizell X
10. Mayor Bobby Kilgore X
11. Trey Robison X
12. Yolanda Sparrow X
13. Dr. Robert D. Ruth X
14, Captain Marianne Bond X
15. Chief Allen Smith X
16. Mr. Charles Walston X
17. Mr. James Fisher-Davis X
18. Mr. Ray Davis X
19. Mr. Richard Epley X
20. Chief Ron Parrish X
21 Mr. Steve Johnson X
22. Mr. Ricky Parks X
23. Mr. Michael Slagle X
24. Mr. Teresa Jardon X
25. Ms. Angela Williams X
26. Mr. David Dail X
27. Ms. Robin Pendergraft (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
28. Mr. Gregory Baker (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
29. Mr. Brent Herron (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
30. Mr. Jeff Welty (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
31. Ms. Tracy McPherson (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
32. Colonel Bill Grey (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)
33. Vacant (EX OFFICIO MEMBER)




